Resolution requesting re-appropriation of funds for fire station #2 safety fencing.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department, requests to reallocate funds from 2016 Capital Improvement Project; station 2 generator, for the purchase of station #2 safety fencing, and

WHEREAS, Station 2 will require safety fencing for the security of the new generator, and

WHEREAS, the purchase of the safety fencing is estimated to be \$4,880.00 and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the reallocation of \$4,880.00 from the 2016 Capital Improvement Project, Station 2 generator, for the purchase of Station 2 safety fencing, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby authorizes release of said funds in the amount of \$4,880.00 from the 2016 Capital Improvement Project, station 2 generator (40101955 581410 02536).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin